Truthfulness Scale is affected by the respondent’s attitude, emotional stability and tendencies to fake 

good. It was expected that the Alcohol and Drugs scales would be highly correlated with the polygraph 

results and the Truthfulness Scale would show a somewhat less but nonetheless significant correlation. 

Method 

One hundred and eighty-nine (189) job applicants (1985) were administered both the PII scales and the 

Polygraph examination. Tests were given in a counterbalanced order, half of the applicants were given 

the PII scales first and the other half of the applicants were administered the polygraph first.